24.02.68. Chamonix

course name: Verte des Houches

course length: 3270 m
vertical drop: 900 m
number of gates: 22
snow: wet

weather: sunny
started: 83

finished: 65

1. Bernard Orcel

2. Kurt Huggler
3. Guy Perillat

4. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler

5. Franz Vogler

6. Rudi Sailer
7. Rudi Schalber
&. Hans-Peter Rohr

9. Hans Zingre
10. Michel Daetwyler
11. Ivo Mahlknecht
12. Scott Henderson

13. Jean-Pierre Augert
14. Rod Hebron

15. Joos Minsch

16. Dieter Fersch
17. Dennis McCoy
18. Karl Cordin

19. Gary Rinaldi

20. Bernard Charvin

Downhill, men

Alpes d'Huez/FRA

Muerren/SUI
La Clusaz/FRA

Villars/SUI
Oberstdorf/FRG

Kitzbuehel/AUT
Hindelang/FRG
Klosters/SUI

Gstaad/SUI
Villars/SUI
Abetone/ITA
Banff/CND

La Toussuire/FRA
Red Mt./CND

Klosters/SUI
Hindelang/FRG
Mammoth Mt./USA
Dornbirn/AUT

Red Mt./CND
Moutiers/FRA

2.16.96*

2.18.00
2.18.21

2.19.71
2.19.72

2.20.83
2.20.85
2.20.99

2.21.63
2.21.66
2.21.86
2.21.99

2.22.52
2.22.54

2.23.04
2.23.14
2.23.15
2.23.43
2.23.49
2.23.69

(14)

(19!

(7
(18)
(10)
(17)

(1)
(38!

(30!

(3)



21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.

Gerhard Bechter

Renato Valentini
Peter Rohr

Franz Digruber
Gerhard Mussner
Reinhardt Tritscher
Leo Lacroix

Franz Rauter

Stefan Sodat
Henry Duvillard
Claudio de Tassis
Peter Frei

notable absenties:

Jean-Claude Killy
Karl Schranz
Gerhard Nenning
Heini Messner

Billy Kidd

DNS:

Andreas Sprecher
Bernhard Russi
Kurt Schnider

DNF(18):

Pierre Stamos
Harry Schmid
Manfred Jakober
Loris Werner
Lionel Ribault
Teresio Vachet
Bob Wolleck
Spider Sabich
Marcel Savioz
Luciano del Cacho

* new course record

Montafon/AUT 2.24.03
Predazzo/ITA 2.24.54
Klosters/SUI 2.24.67
Mariazel/AUT 2.24 .95
Val Gardena/ITA 2.25.03
Ramsau/AUT 2.25.10
Bois d'Amont/FRA 2.25.18
Bad Kleinkircheim/AUT 2.25.65
Feispritz/AUT 2.26.75
Megeve/FRA 2.26.85
Trento/ITA 2.26.15
Davos/SUI 2.26.27

FRA,

AUT,

AUT,

AUT,

USA;

Davos/SUI  (injured at practice run),

Andermatt/SUI,

Wangs/SUI

Chamonix/FRA (injured!),

Arosa/SUI,

Sarnen/SUI,

Steamboat Springs/USA,

/FRA,

Bardonecchia/ITA,

Chamonix/FRA,

Kyburz/USA,

/SUI,

Formigal/SPA,

(5)
(4
(2



